ment on May 15, 1914, which reads as follows:
“Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) to provide means for the com­
pletion of the Southfield boulevard development, Borough of Richmond, including 
coal bin and storehouse at new Grant City pumping station, pumping units and 
appurtenances at auxiliary stations, electric transmission line, and collecting main

[...]

Yours very truly, JO S E P H  HAAG, Secretary.

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the

issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding thirty- 
four thousand dollars ($34,000) to provide means for furnishing, delivering and laying 
necessary twelve-inch and twenty-inch distribution mains and appurtenances in and 
along E. 177th st. between W estchester and Zerega aves., Borough of The Bronx, in 
connection with improving the water supply system of said Borough, and that, when

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of one thousand six hundred and four dollars ($1,604), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Queens for the purpose of 
repairs and maintenance of Floating Bath No. 1, Borough of Queens. All obliga­
tions contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31. 1914.

[...]

Tenement House Department of The City of New York, Municipal Building, 
Centre and Chambers Streets, Borough of M anhattan, May 6, 1914.
Hon. GEORGE M cANENY, President, Board of Aldermen, City H all:

D ear Sir—I respectfully request that special revenue bonds to the amount of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) be issued in order that I may purchase the 
equipment necessary for the; offices of this Department in the Municipal Building.

For the Care of Records—Steel shelving, steel cabinets, steel book cabinet, steed 
cupboard.

For Furnishing the Executive Offices—Table, rugs, desk, chairs, costumer (hat

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of eight thousand three hundred and seventy dollars ($8,370), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of The Bronx for the 
purpose of purchasing supplies in connection with the maintenance, cleaning and 
equipment of the public buildings in said borough, as follow s:
County Offices in New Court House, 161st St.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of sixty thousand seven hundred fifty-nine and 50-100 dollars ($60,759.50), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of M anhattan for 
the purpose of providing funds to operate the new Municipal Building, as follows:
Labor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

A detailed list, showing the owners, parcels and amounts awarded, is hereto 
attached.

The Committee recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted.
AN O RD IN A N C E providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding four hundred and thirty-two thousand dollars 
($432,000), being the City’s share (three-quarters) of a total of five hundred and 
seventy-six thousand dollars ($576,000), to provide means for acquiring lands and 
interests therein and defraying expenses incidental thereto by the Bronx Parkway 
Commission in connection with preserving the waters of the Bronx River from 
pollution.

Be it Ordained by the Board o f  Aldermen o f The City o f N ew  York, as follow s:

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified :

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 594 of the Laws of 1907, 
as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
corporate stock of The City o f New Y ork to an amount not exceeding four hundred 
and thirty-two thousand dollars (432,000), being the City’s share (three-quarters) 
of a total of five hundred and seventy-six thousand dollars ($576,000), to provide 
means for acquiring lands and interests therein and defraying expenses incidental 
thereto by the Bronx Parkw ay Commission in connection with preserving the waters 
of the Bronx River from pollution, and that when authority therefor shall have been